## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yan-Zuo Chen	01/21/2009
Wen-Feng Cheng	01/21/2009
Chih-Wei Huang	01/21/2009
Chun-Wei Wang	01/21/2009
Cheng Lin	01/21/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entire Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 12, Kung-Yeh 5th Rd.	
Internal Address:	Ping-Zhen Industrial Park	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12421816

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-761-4100

Email: pmiller@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: McGinn IP Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8321 Old Courthouse Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIY.014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phillip E. Miller

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022534 FRAME: 0627

CH \$40,00 124218

500832429

Total Attachments: 2

source=LIY014\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LIY014\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022534 FRAME: 0628

# ASSIGNMENT

			TO STOTI MEDICE
	WHE	REAS, I/We	
	(1)	CHEN, Yan-Zuo	of No.12, Kung-Yeh 5th Rd., Ping-Zhen Industrial Park, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.
	(2)_	CHENG, Wen-Feng	of No.12, Kung-Yeh 5th Rd., Ping-Zhen Industrial Park, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C
	(3)_	HUANG, Chih-Wei	of No.12, Kung-Yeh 5th Rd., Ping-Zhen Industrial Park, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C
	(4)	WANG, Chun-Wei	of No.12, Kung-Yeh 5th Rd., Ping-Zhen Industrial Park, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(5)	LIN, Cheng	of No.12, Kung-Yeh 5th Rd., Ping-Zhen Industrial Park, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereafi			have invented certain new and useful improvements in g method of the same and backlight module
for wh	ich an a	application for a United St	ates Patent was executed on Jan. 21, 2009, and
	WHE	REAS, Entire Techn	ology Co., Ltd. of Taiwan, R.O.C.
herein	referre	d to as "Assignee" whose	
			Ping-Zhen Industrial Park, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		acquiring the entire right all Letters Patent to be ob-	t, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and obtained thereon;
			in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuab			which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the applicant(s) have sold,
			presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee,
			ght, title and interest in and to said invention, said application
			d domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights
			nd I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
			etters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.
			e do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its
Succes			not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting
			y/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request,
			ion, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and
			gs and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors
			esirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and
			naking application for and obtaining original, divisional,
			tters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign
			orcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or
			seedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.
			by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s	3		
(1) Da	te	2009/01/21	Name of Inventor Chen Yan-Zuo
(2) Da	te	2009/01/21	Name of Inventor Chen Yan-Zuo  Name of Inventor Cheng Wen-Heng
			$\sigma$

PATENT REEL: 022534 FRAME: 0629

(3) Date	2009/1/21	Name of Inventor Huang Children	
(4) Date _	2009/1/21	Name of Inventor Wang Chun Wzj	
(5) Date _	2009/1/21	Name of Inventor Lin Chang	

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than two signatures are required.

PATENT REEL: 022534 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 04/10/2009